Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, June 3, 2021, at 5:00 p.m.

Open Session

- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Lidiane Afonso new hire 90 day temporary emergency hire as custodian 2-1; Tia Quinn new hire 4-H Administrative Asst. for vacant permanent part time position at 9-1; Catherine Acampora regrade to 4-H Extension Educator to 20-1; Sheila Avery regrade to JG 26 at 26-6; Joyce Lewis regrade to JG 15 at 15-1; Kelly Morse Perez regrade to JG 21 at 21-5; Kathleen Ambrose anniversary step increase to 13-8; Gina Clark anniversary step increase to 21-8; Franklin Macdonald anniversary step increase to 9-7; Lynn Reynolds anniversary step increase to 21-8; Anita Rocheteau anniversary step increase to 9-5; Maureen Young anniversary step increase to 13-9; Miguel Barbosa anniversary step increase to 2-9; Avelino Teixeira anniversary step increase to 2-9; Carlota Ramos Veiga anniversary step increase to 2-9; and Cheryl Enegess anniversary step increase to 23-8.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- CARES Act: update and distribution and possible votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) discussion and possible votes
- Discussion and vote: Finalize FY 2022 County Expenses Budget
- Discussion and vote: Plymouth County Personnel Handbook
- Administrator's report
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: May 20, 2021
- To discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining for union negotiations with OPEIU Registry union and SEIU Maintenance union.

Gregory M. Hanley, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: Tuesday, June 1, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth